
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1019466
  Dated: 05-02-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 15-02-2021 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 15-02-2021 18:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 45 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Human Resource Development

Department Name Department Of Higher Education

Organisation Name Indian Institute Of Technology Kanpur

Office Name Kanpur

Total Quantity 1

Item Category DSLR/ COMPACT / HANDHELD CAMCORDER or VIDEO CAMERAS

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Bid to RA enabled  Yes

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 2 Days

Inspection Required  No

Estimated Bid Value  30000

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

 Bid splitting not applied.

DSLR/ COMPACT / HANDHELD CAMCORDER Or VIDEO CAMERAS ( 1 pieces )
Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

                               1 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/566SUE5A_JrZ5YOPs5UBIDqhItyW6ZcPXuoZMzGOYGI


 

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

TYPE Classification of Camera Still

Type of Camera DSLR APS Format

IMAGE SENSOR Image Sensor CMOS

Sensor Size for Fixed Lens
Camera (inch)

NA

Sensor Size for
Interchangeable Lens Camera
(mmxmm)

22.3 x 14.9

Effective Pixels (Mega Pixels) 24

ISO (Sensitivity of the image
Sensor) Max

12800, 25600, 32000, 40000, 51200 Or higher

OPTICS Lens Mounting Detachable

Minimum Focal Length 18.0

Maximum Focal Length 55.0

Minimum Lens Aperture
(f/number)

3.5

Maximum Lens Aperture
(f/number)

22

Optical Zoom 11X to 15X, 3X to 5X, 6X to 10X

Video Recording Video Recoding Yes

Maximum Recording
Resolution (Pixels)

Full HD (1920 x 1080)

Frame Rate 60, 25, 30, 50

Live Video Streaming No

AUDIO Audio Recording Yes

Audio Output No

DISPLAY Display Yes

Touch Screen No

Display Size (inch) 2.6 - 3

Vari Angle Screen No

View Finder Yes

FEATURES Flash Built-in, External (Not inclusive in the scope of supply)

OPERATING
CONDITIONS

Minimum Operating
Temperature (for land use)

0.0

Maximum Operating
Temperature (for land use)

40.0

Operating Humidity, Rh at 40
deg C

85.0

GENERIC Housing construction Polycarbonate

IP Protection NA

Carry Case inclusive Yes

WARRANTY Warranty 2.0

Additional Specification Parameters - DSLR/ COMPACT / HANDHELD CAMCORDER Or VIDEO CAMERAS ( 1
pieces )
Specification Parameter Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

                               2 / 3



 

Camera 24 MP Still DSLR APS Format

Lens Kit EF-S18-55 Kit lens

Preference Preference will be given to reputed OEMs
* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above.

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Nisar Ahmad 208016,Kalyanpur, Kanpur 1  15

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Bidders shall quote only those products in the bid which are not obsolete in the market and has at least 2 years

residual market life i.e. the offered product shall not be declared end-of-life by the OEM before this period.
2.Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any responsibility in

this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever is lower), subject to
the maximum of quoted GST %.

3.The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the Government of
India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST concession and the conditions
for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this effect will be issued by Buyer to the
Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit their bids after accounting for the
Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : 45/2017 (CGST) KA.NI .- 2-1823/XI-9(47)/17 (SGST), 47/2017 (IGST) dated 14/11/2017

4.Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid, Manufacturers
Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address, e-mail Id and Phone
No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

5.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and Commissioning of
Goods

6.Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers for
Service Support.

7.Warranty period of the supplied products shall be as given in specifications from the date of final acceptance of
goods or after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of delivery of
Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during the guarantee
period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training, Troubleshooting and
Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of Service Centres near
consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

8.To be eligible for award of contract, Bidder / OEM must possess following Certificates / Test Reports on the date
of bid opening (to be uploaded with bid): OEM Authorization.

9.NET WORTH: Net Worth of the OEM should be positive as per the last audited financial statement.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

